THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

June 20th, 2019
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR THE NHHS INDOOR HITTING PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit totaling $ 5,000 increasing the construction contract amount to $ 101,150 paid for by the NHHS Boosters.  It is for labor to hang additional sheeting for the walls and roof required by KDE.  
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORIATION:
Hardin County Schools Batting Buikding  Contract For: General Constructon Change Order Nuniber: 001

North Hardin High School Dt Date: 0610572019

OWNER: (Name and adilress) ARCHITECT: (Name and adiress) CONTRACTOR: (e and address)
Hardin County Bord of Education IRA, Inc Wiseman & Yates Construction, Inc
65 W.A. Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 7047 Rineyville-Big Springs Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Rineyville, KY 40162

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed descripton of the change and, f applicabl, attach or reference specific exhibis. Also include agreed upon adjustmenns
atributable o executed Consiruction Change Directves,)

Additional labor to install additional sheathing wi

the building. Building materials are donated.

“The original Contract Sum was s 9615000
“The et change by previously authorized Change Orders s 000
“The Contract Sum prio o this Change Order was s 9615000
“The Contract Sum will b increased by this Change Order in the amountof H 500000
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order il be s 1015000

The Contract Time will b increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be March 1, 2019




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 1 for the NHHS Indoor hitting project totaling $ 5,000.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 1 for the NHHS Indoor hitting project totaling $ 5,000.
